

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.2637.185.02.015.21.440

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Land Development of Dhaka PBS-4 Headquarter & Abdullahpur Sub Zonal Office & Construction of Boundary Wall with master Drain Main Gate & Security Post at Abdullahpur Sub Zonal Office Complex in Dhaka PBS-4. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Sub-Package/ Lot No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing Date	Closing & Opening Time
DPBS-4-CW- 2020-21-01	Land Development of Dhaka PBS-4 Headquarter & Abdullahpur Sub Zonal Office.	533981	24-02-2021	10:00 AM
DPBS-4-CW- 2020-21-02	Construction of Boundary Wall with master Drain Main Gate & Security Post at Abdullahpur Sub Zonal Office Complex in Dhaka PBS-4.	533982		10:30 AM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches Tender ID No. 533981 & 533982 up to 23-02-2021 at 5:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

বাপবিবো/জন () ২০২০-২১

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Dhaka Zone (South), House No.-09 Nikunja-02, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. E-mail: sebrebdhksouth@gmail.com

Date: 02-02-2021